FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-27-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101692015

92015

497

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	PATENTS ONLY emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New G. 124	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) WISHALL, AR	thur M. Month Day Year 8 8 85
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	450525
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Dayses, Rober	If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 535 ReNAUD	representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) LA FAYE HE	Lowsinma 70507 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/2001 GTON11 00000287 4505254	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen some state of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0535

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 337-234-9980
Name ROBERT & DYKES
Address (line 1) 535 Renaud DR
Address (line 2) LA FAYETTE, LOUSIANA
Address (line 3) 70507
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 12
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
4,505,254
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # ### (065400/3711:020539301)
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Robert E. Dykes /atertallyhn 3-19-01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 011712 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARTHUR G. WIGDAHL, am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patents 4,168,661, issued Sept. 25, 1979, for ARTICLE CRUSHER and 4,505,254, issued March 19, 1985, for WATER HEATER FOR DIVERS AND OTHER USES; and the owner of an undivided one-half interest (50%) in each of U.S. Patents 4,240,362, issued Dec. 23, 1980 for BOILER FOR DOMESTIC HEATING SYSTEMS, 4,281,604, issued Aug. 4, 1981, for DOMESTIC BOILER, and 4,341,258, issued July 27, 1982, for SOLDER RECLAIMING APPARATUS; and

WHEREAS, I desire to convey to my daughter, JANA RAE WIGDAHL of New Iberia, Louisiana, an undivided interest in each of the above patents and my daughter, JANA RAE, desires to acquire such interests,

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our father-daughter relationship and other true and valuable considerations including \$1.00 to me in hand paid by my daughter, JANA RAE, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell and convey my entire right, title and interest in each of patents 4,168,661; 4,240,362; 4,281,604 and 4,341,258 to JANA RAE WIGDAHL and I hereby assign, sell and convey to JANA RAE WIGDAHL three-fourths (75%) of my entire right, title and interest in Patent 4,505,254.

right, title and interest in and to Patent 4,505,254, I hereby assign, sell and convey to ROBERT DYKES of the first of the convey to ROBERT DYKES being made in view of One Dollar and other true and valuable considerations to

me in hand paid by ROBERT DYKES, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the respective interests of JANA RAE WIGDAHL and ROBERT DYKES in said patents being for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their heirs, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms of said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2m day of 2cc c, 1985.

Arthur Bedeglatt Arthur G. Wigdahl

STATE OF LOUISIANA)

PARISH OF IBERIA)

On this <u>Standard</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1985, personally appeared before me Arthur G. Wigdahl, to me personally known and known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment or agreement and he declared the same to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public Commission Expires: A T .76571

-2-